XIS
Nov 4 2020 rev1.3 Data Sheet – Xicato Bluetooth Control Cards (XGC)  1
DATA SHEET
Xicato Bluetooth Control Cards (XGC)
Figure 1: XGC-LCI-U3
Figure 2: XGC-01-xxx-U3
Figure 3: XGC-02-xxx-U3
XIS

XIS
Nov 4 2020 rev1.3  Data Sheet – Xicato Bluetooth Control Cards (XGC)  6
ORDERING GUIDE
XGC NUMBERING CONVENTION
Product Form Factor/Design Firmware Internal Detail
XGC 00 = <blank> = PCBA, 6 pin card edge connector
01 = PCBA, 10 pin FPC connector
02 = housed, 5 pin wire connector
LCI = Load Control Interface
XDI = Xicato driver interface
U3
ORDER CODES
MODEL DESCRIPTION
XGC-LCI-U3 Xicato control card, PCBA 6 pin edge connector, universal load control interface
XGC-01-LCI-U3 Xicato control card, PCBA 10 pin FPC connector, universal load control interface
XGC-02-LCI-U3 Xicato control card, housed PCBA 5 pin wire connector, universal load control interface
XGC-01-XDI-U3 Xicato control card, PCBA 10 pin FPC connector, for XMD01
XGC-02-XDI-U3 Xicato control card, housed PCBA 5 pin wire connector, for XMD01, XMD03, and XMV
drivers
XDA-001 Ribbon cable, FFC 0.50mm, 10 conductor, 65mm, Molex 0152660603 for XGC-01-* cards
XDA-002 Wire harness, 6in, 5-pin, pin 1 to pin 1, JST A05ZR05ZR28H152A, for XGC-02-* cards
Notes:
Ribbon cables and wire harnesses should be ordered separately per count and type of XGC card. They are widely
available, off the shelf products from Molex or JST, and carried by Xicato as a convenience to our customers
*XGC-02- parts are in mass sampling
XIS
Nov 4 2020 rev1.3  Data Sheet – Xicato Bluetooth Control Cards (XGC)  7
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
XGC FOR EXTERNAL CONNECTION
XGC-01-xxx-U3 XGC-02-xxx-U3
Images
Figure 4: XGC-B8-xx-01 showing cable end
Figure 5: XGC-B8-xxx-02 in clear prototype
housing, showing cable end
Form Factor PCBA V0 halogen free plastic housing
White
Dimensions 26.5mm x 12.5mm x 3mm 35mm x 15mm x 8mm (housing)
41mm x 15mm x 8mm w/screw tab
Weight < 1 gram 1 gram
Electrical and Communications I/O
10 pin FFC/FPC connector,
poke-in to driver and dongle,
e.g. Molex 0152660603
5 wire cable
snap-in connector
e.g. JST A05ZR05ZR28H152A
Operating Temperature (˚C) -25˚C to +80˚C -25˚C to +80˚C
Storage Temperature (˚C) -40˚C to +85˚C -40˚C to +85˚C
XGC FOR INTERNAL CONNECTION
XGC-LCI-U3
IMAGE
FORM FACTOR PCBA
DIMENSIONS 26.5mm x 12.5mm x 3mm
WEIGHT < 1 gram
ELECTRICAL AND
COMMUNICATIONS I/O 6-pin card-edge connection
MATING CONNECTOR AVX 009159006551906
OPERATING TEMPERATURE -25˚C to +80˚C
STORAGE TEMPERATURE -40˚C to +85˚C
XIS
Nov 4 2020 rev1.3  Data Sheet – Xicato Bluetooth Control Cards (XGC)  8
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
XGC-LCI-U3
XIS
Nov 4 2020 rev1.3  Data Sheet – Xicato Bluetooth Control Cards (XGC)  9
XGC-01-XXX-U3
Coming soon.
XIS
Nov 4 2020 rev1.3  Data Sheet – Xicato Bluetooth Control Cards (XGC)  10
XGC-03-XXX-U3
XIS
Nov 4 2020 rev1.3  Data Sheet – Xicato Bluetooth Control Cards (XGC)  11
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Specification XGC-XXX-U3 XGC-01-XXX-U3 XGC-02-XXX-U3 NOTES
Supply Voltage 3.3V ± 0.3V DC 3.3V ± 0.3V DC 4.5V to 24V DC
Communication pin Voltage 3.3V ± 0.3V DC 3.3V ± 0.3V DC 3.3V ± 0.3V DC
 Current Consumption 12mA @ 3.3V 12mA@ 3.3V 12mA @ 5V 1, 2
Internal protocols PWM or UART-based Serial 3